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Organization Name Contact Person Street Address Phone # Fax # Email Address Website
Albrecht Free Clinic Alissa Mosal RN, Clinic Supervisor

Lynn Pasbrig
1110 Oak Street
Suite 1200
West Bend, WI 53095

262-334-8339 262-306-7717 alissa.mosal@froedterthealth.org
lpasbrig@froedterthealth.org

http://www.albrechtfreeclinic.org/

Angel of Hope Kathy Ferguson (Carnako)
Amber Grant

209 W. Orchard Street
Milwaukee, WI 53204

414-647-7466 414-527-7153 Kathy.Ferguson@wfhc.org
Amber.Grant@wfhc.org

http://www.mywheaton.org/locations/profile/?id=205

Aurora Walker's Point Community Clinic Steve Ohly 130 W. Bruce Street
Suite 200
Milwaukee, WI 53204

414-384-1400 414-672-7012 steve.ohly@aurora.org https://my.aurorahealthcare.org/ahc/portal/find-a-
location/locationDetail/clinic/aurora-uw-medical-group-walkers-point-
community-clinic 

Benevolent Specialist Project (BSP) - Free 
Clinic

Tricia Levenhagen 2711 Allen Boulevard
Lower Level
Middleton, WI 53562

608-827-2308 608-827-2344 tricia.levenhagen@deancare.com http://www.deancare.com/Foundation/health-outreach-programs/bsp-free-
clinic/

Bread of Healing - Cross Lutheran Church Rick Cesar, RN
Beth Thorson, LCSW, ACSW

1821 N. 16th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53205

414-977-0001 
414-465-8026

414-755-6971 bread_of_healing@yahoo.com
fec3socialworker@gmail.com

http://www.breadofhealingclinic.org/

Bread of Healing - Eastbrook Church Maureen Browing RN 5385 N. Green Bay Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53209

414-228-5520 
ext. 210

414-892-5783 mbrowning1961@yahoo.com http://www.breadofhealingclinic.org/

Bread of Healing - Florist Avenue Lutheran 
Church Clinic

Kathy Nevermann RN 5975 N. 40th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53209

414-216-3459 414-755-6971 kathynevermann@gmail.com http://www.breadofhealingclinic.org/

Chippewa Valley Free Clinic Maribeth Woodford
Teddi Martin

836 Richard Drive
Eau Claire, WI 54701

715-839-8477 715-839-8521 maribeth@cvfreeclinic.org
teddi@cvfreeclinic.org 

www.cvfreeclinic.org

Church Health Services, Inc. Susan Osteen, Executive Director
Angie Olson RN BSN

115 N. Center Street
Beaver Dam, WI 53916

920-887-1766 920-887-2322 prestonosteen50@hotmail.com
angieo@churchclinic.org

www.churchclinic.org

City on a Hill Clinic Diane De La Santos, Executive Director
Kirsten Gaskin, NP

2224 W. Kilbourn Avenue 
Milwaukee, WI 53233

414-931-6670 414-931-1804 ddelasantos@cityonahillmilwaukee.org
kgaskin@cityonahillmilwaukee.org

www.cityonahillmilwaukee.org

Community Clinic of Door County Jane Herlitz, Executive Director
Jo Guenzel

1623 Rhode Island St
P.O. Box 3
Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235

920-746-8989 920-746-8960 jane@ccofdc.org, jo@ccofdc.org www.communityclinicofdoorcounty.org

Community Connections Free Clinic Aaron A. Dunn, MD
Molly Zuehlke RN

101 E. Fountain Street
P. O. Box 184
Dodgeville, WI 53533

608-930-2232 608-937-0024 aaron.dunn@deancare.com
mol.zuehlke@gmail.com

www.ccfcwi.org

Community Outreach Health Clinic Linda Smith, NP W180 N8085 Town Hall Road 
Menomonee Falls, WI 53051

262-257-3394 262-253-7162 linda.smith@froedtert.org www.froedterthealth.org/community-memorial/outreach-health-clinic

Dean and St. Mary's Neighborhood Asthma 
Clinic

Ann Schlimgen RN, BSN, AE-C 2711 Allen Boulevard
Lower Level
Middleton, WI 53562

608-446-3344 608-827-2344 ann.schlimgen@deancare.com http://www.deancare.com/Foundation/health-outreach-
programs/neighborhood-asthma-clinic/

Dental Clinic – Waukesha Teri Terrill 10565 Lawndale Drive
Cedarburg, WI 53012

262-546-0613 ttconsult@mindspring.com

Dental Clinic at The Salvation Army 630 East Washington Avenue 
Madison, WI 53703

608-665-2752 320-396-6913 contact@mdidental.org http://mdidental.org/ 

Eagle's Wing Free Clinic Jennie Soika, RN 225 Eagle Lake Avenue
Mukwonago, WI 53149

262-385-9211 info@eagleswingfreeclinic.org http://www.eagleswingfreeclinic.org/

Free Clinic of Pierce St. Croix Counties Mary Steele
Mary Conroy-Johnson

1687 E. Division Street
River Falls, WI 54022

715-307-3948  mconroyi@sbcglobal.net
maryr.steele@att.net

Free Clinic of the Greater Menomonie Area, 
Inc.

Elizabeth Ritz Witt 2321 Stout Road
Menomonie, WI 54751

715-308-3808 715-233-7860 witt.elizabeth@mayo.edu http://www.menomoniefreeclinic.org/

Good Neighbor Clinic Mary Ann Obrien
Joan Mack RN

1906 North Street
Prairie du Sac, WI 53578

608-643-4749 
ext. 14

608-644-0504 obrienma@charter.net
gnccrc@gmail.com

www.goodneighborclinic.org

Greater Milwaukee Free Clinic Kathleen Schneider 9330 W. Lincoln Avenue
West Allis, WI 53227

414-546-3733 
414-546-3746

schneidg98@yahoo.com http://greatermilwaukeefreeclinic.org/

Health Care Network, Inc. Alison Sergio, Executive Director 904 State Street
Racine, WI 53404

262-632-2400 262-632-7988 alison.sergio@healthcarenetwork.org www.healthcarenetwork.org

HealthNet of Rock County Inc. Jean Randles, Executive Director
Michelle Riley, Clinic Director

23 W. Milwaukee Street
Janesville, WI 53548

608-756-4638 608-756-4928 executive-director@healthnet-rock.org
clinic-director@healthnet-rock.org

http://healthnet-rock.org/

Home and Away Ministries Patti Hurd 210 E. Park Avenue
Luck, WI 54853

715-472-7770 info@myfreeclinic.org myfreeclinic.org

Huiras Family Ozaukee Community Health 
Clinic

Sharon Streff, Executive Director
Mary Schneider NP
Katie Crass RN

13111 N. Port Washington Road
Mequon, WI 53097

262-243-7533 262-243-7319 sstreff@columbia-stmarys.org
mschnei1@columbia-stmarys.org
kcrass@columbia-stmarys.org

www.columbia-stmarys.org/huiras_ozaukee_health_clinic

InHealth Community Wellness Free Clinic Robin Transo 109 East Bluff Street
Boscobel, Wisconsin 53805

608-375-4324 608-375-4454 pertranso@mchsi.com www.inhealthcwc.com

Lake Area Free Clinic Mary Reich 856 B Armour Road
Oconomowoc, WI 53066

262-569-4990  262-569-1712 maryreich@lakeareafreeclinic.org www.lakeareafreeclinic.org

Living Healthy Community Clinic Leonah Whitman MPA 510 Doctors Court
Oshkosh, WI 54901

920-424-1242 920-424-2045 whitman@uwosh.edu

Marquette Clinic for Women & Children Linda Booker 1821 N 16th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53205

414-755-6970 414-755-6971 christine.shaw@marquette.edu www.marquette.edu/nursing/clinic-for-women-and-children/

MEDiC UW Medical School 2202 S. Park Street 
Madison, WI 53713

608-265-4972 medic@med.wisc.edu http://www.med.wisc.edu/medic/student-run-free-medical-clinics/29270

NEW Community Clinic Bonnie Kuhr 622 Bodart Street
Green Bay, WI 54301

920-437-9773 920-437-0984 newcomm@netnet.net

New Testament Church Free Clinic Thelma Newby 10201 W Bradley Rd
Milwaukee, WI 53224

414-365-1690 newtchurch@biz.rr.com http://www.newtchurch.org/ 

Free or Low Cost Clinics
7/13/2016

http://www.albrechtfreeclinic.org/
http://www.albrechtfreeclinic.org/
https://my.aurorahealthcare.org/ahc/portal/find-a-location/locationDetail/clinic/aurora-uw-medical-group-walkers-point-community-clinic
https://my.aurorahealthcare.org/ahc/portal/find-a-location/locationDetail/clinic/aurora-uw-medical-group-walkers-point-community-clinic
https://my.aurorahealthcare.org/ahc/portal/find-a-location/locationDetail/clinic/aurora-uw-medical-group-walkers-point-community-clinic
http://www.deancare.com/Foundation/health-outreach-programs/bsp-free-clinic/
http://www.deancare.com/Foundation/health-outreach-programs/bsp-free-clinic/
http://www.breadofhealingclinic.org/
http://www.breadofhealingclinic.org/
http://www.cvfreeclinic.org/
http://www.churchclinic.org/
http://www.cityonahillmilwaukee.org/
http://www.communityclinicofdoorcounty.org/
http://www.ccfcwi.org/
http://www.froedterthealth.org/community-memorial/outreach-health-clinic
http://mdidental.org/
http://www.eagleswingfreeclinic.org/
http://www.menomoniefreeclinic.org/
http://www.goodneighborclinic.org/
http://greatermilwaukeefreeclinic.org/
http://www.healthcarenetwork.org/
http://healthnet-rock.org/
http://www.columbia-stmarys.org/huiras_ozaukee_health_clinic
http://www.inhealthcwc.com/
http://www.lakeareafreeclinic.org/
http://www.marquette.edu/nursing/clinic-for-women-and-children/
http://www.med.wisc.edu/medic/student-run-free-medical-clinics/29270
http://www.newtchurch.org/


Organization Name Contact Person Street Address Phone # Fax # Email Address Website
Open Arms Free Clinic, Inc. Sara Nichols, MPH, Clinic Manager 797 East Geneva Street

Elkhorn, WI 53121
262-379-1401 262-379-1095 info@openarmsfreeclinic.org www.openarmsfreeclinic.org 

Open Door Free Clinic-Unity Church Georgia Seis 1025 E. Oklahoma Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53207

414-481-1778 414-481-1778 opendoorfreeclinic@gmail.com

Philipine Center Free Medical Clinic Violeta Singson MD
Gerry Ramos

3717 W. Howard Avenue
Greenfield, WI 53221

414-342-1400 414-345-3001 singsonv@gmail.com 
gerryramos@phillippinecenter.com

http://www.philippinecenter.com/freeclinic.html

Pro Health Care Jean Pirkey 721 American Avenue
Waukesha, WI 53188

262-928-4276 jpirkey@wi.rr.com
jean.pirkey@phci.org

Red Shield Free Clinic Pam Sandee 710 Pennsylvania Avenue
Sheboygan, WI 53082

920-458-3723 920-694-0035 pam_sandee@usc.salvationarmy.org www.sasheboygan.org

Repairers of the Breach Medical Clinic Carol Young, Interim Executive Director 1335 W Vliet Street
Milwaukee, WI 53205

414-342-1065 414-344-9407 cy.repairers5812@sbcglobal.net www.repairers.org

Rice Lake Area Free Clinic Sandy Krautkramer, Clinic Director 1035 N. Main Street
Suite G02
Rice Lake, WI 54868

715-736-3733 
(736-FREE)

715-736-3734 clinicdirector@rlafc.org http://rlafc.org/

Richland Community Free Clinic Nicky McCormick 301 E. 2nd St.
Richland Center, WI 53581

608-647-6161 
ext. 4135

608-647-3178 nicole.mccormick@richlandmedcenter.com http://www.richlandmedctr.com/index.php

Rock River Free Clinic Kristin Wallace, Executive Director 1541 Annex Road
Jefferson, WI 53549

920-674-7138 920-674-7460 RRFCDirector@jeffersoncountywi.gov https://www.rockriverfreeclinic.com/

Salvation Army Clinic Michelle Donels APSW 1730 N. 7th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53205

414-265-6360 414-265-8151 michelle_doneis@usc.salvationarmy.org

Samaritan Health Clinic-Fond du Lac 430 E. Division
Fond du Lac, WI 54935

920-926-4841 920-926-8874 samaritan@agnesian.com

Samaritan Health Clinic-Waupun Linda Nickel LPN 620 W. Brown Street
Waupun, WI 53963

920-324-6540 920-324-6844 nickell@agnesian.com

Saturday Clinic for the Uninsured Dr. Staci Young
Dr. Rebecca Lundh

1121 E. North Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53212

414-588-2865 414-456-6524 syoung@mcw.edu 
rlundh@mcw.edu

http://www.mcw.edu/chc/urbanprograms/saturdayclinic.htm

Seton Dental Clinic Liz Nelson 1730 S. 13th Street
Milwaukee 53204  

414-383-3220 414-383-3363 enelson1@columbia-stmarys.org

Springer Health Access Program Susan Scheller Kirby, MSW 2251 North Shore Drive
Suite 100
Rhinelander, WI 54501

715-361-2040 
1-800-242-9252

715-361-2119 sue.kirby@ministryhealth.org

St. Ben's Clinic Carolyn Laabs NP 1027 N. 9th Street
Milwaukee, WI 53212

414-765-0606 414-765-0226 claabs@columbia-stmarys.org www.columbia-stmarys.org/st_bens_clinic

St. Clare Health Care Cathy Sperl 212 Xanado Road, #102
Wisconsin Dells, WI 53965

608-963-4191 608-253-5950 catherine.sperl2@frontier.com

St. Clare Health Mission Sandy Brekke 916 Ferry Street
LaCrosse, WI 54601

608-791-9544 608-791-9570 brekke.sandra@mayo.edu

St. Clare Health Mission of Sparta Patricia Raftery, DO 310 W. Main Street
Sparta, WI 54656

608-269-1770 608-269-1017 raftery.patricia@mayo.edu

St. Francis Community Free Walk-in Clinic Bob Lang, Executive Director 1000 N. Koeller St.
Oshkosh, WI 54902

920-230-2273 920-231-2502 blang@fathercarrs.org http://fathercarrs.org/free-clinic/

St. Joseph’s Medical Clinic Peggy Brown, RN 826 N. East Avenue
Waukesha, WI 53186

262-544-6777 262-544-6667 peggyb@sjmdc.net www.sjmdc.net

St. Vincent de Paul Free Clinic Rich Dabbert
Jackie Ruby, RN

1004 E. Main Street
Merrill, WI 54452

715-539-9566 715-539-9606 ozanam@frontier.com
jacquelinenruby@yahoo.com

The Open Door Clinic, Inc. Mary Meyers RN Site: 130 West Central Street
Chippewa Falls, WI 54729

715-720-1443 715 720-4656 mary@chippewaopendoor.org www.chippewaopendoor.org

Twin Counties Free Clinic Tricia France, Development Coordinator
Marilyn Lawson

1301 Cheri Boulevard
Suite 116
Marinette, WI 54143

715-732-1349 715-732-1386 tcfc@bamc.org www.twincountiesfreeclinic.org

Watertown Area Cares Clinic Carol Mertins DNP 415 S. 8th Street
Watertown, WI 53094

920-206-7797 920-206-0870 cmertins@execpc.com
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